42.4595 Authority for administrative regulations.

The Department for Local Government may promulgate administrative regulations to implement the provisions of KRS 42.4582, 42.4585, 42.4592, and KRS 42.4588 as it relates to KRS 42.4592(1)(a) and (b). The Cabinet for Economic Development or the Kentucky Economic Development Finance Authority may promulgate administrative regulations to implement the provisions of KRS 42.4588 as it relates to KRS 42.4592(1)(c).

Effective: July 15, 2010

- History: Amended 2010 Ky. Acts ch. 117, sec. 27, effective July 15, 2010. -- Amended 2007 Ky. Acts ch. 47, sec. 21, effective June 26, 2007. -- Amended 2006 Ky. Acts ch. 210, sec. 3, effective July 12, 2006. -- Amended 2002 Ky. Acts ch. 338, sec. 45, effective July 15, 2002. -- Amended 2001 Ky. Acts ch. 34, sec. 3, effective June 21, 2001. -- Amended 1998 Ky. Acts ch. 69, sec. 12, effective July 15, 1998. -- Amended 1994 Ky. Acts ch. 499, sec. 7, effective July 15, 1994. Created 1992 Ky. Acts ch. 107, sec. 8, effective July 1, 1992.
- **2020-2022 Budget Reference.** See State/Executive Branch Budget, 2020 Ky. Acts ch. 92, Pt. I, A, 12, (1) at 856.
- **2020-2022 Budget Reference.** See State/Executive Branch Budget, 2020 Ky. Acts ch. 92, Pt. I, A, 12, (2) at 856.
- **2020-2022 Budget Reference.** See State/Executive Branch Budget, 2020 Ky. Acts ch. 92, Pt. I, A, 12, (4) at 856.